KVM Solutions F1DC101V
F1DC108V
F1DC116V
CONNECTED | INTEGRATED | COMPACT
Slim High Performance Design
THE CHALLENGE
IT administrators responsible for installations are often
understaffed and overworked, and many operate within

Weight 23.6 lbs 24.9 lbs 24.9 lbs
INPUT
Type Keyboard, touchpad, keypad
KVM
Type
Single PC Keyboard/Mouse
Interface: PS/2 or USB
Via included console cable
KVM switch - 8 ports
Keyboard / Mouse Interface:
PS/2 or USB
KVM switch - 16 ports
Keyboard / Mouse Interface:
PS/2 or USB
CONNECTIVITY
Interfaces
VGA, Keyboard (PS/2 or USB),
Mouse (PS/2 or USB),
Via included console cable
VGA, Keyboard (PS/2 or USB),
Mouse (PS/2 or USB),
Stacking (DB-25), 2 x USB,
Management (RJ-11),
8 x KVM (50 pin Centronics)
VGA, Keyboard (PS/2 or USB),
Mouse (PS/2 or USB),
Stacking (DB-25), 2 x USB,
Management (RJ-11),
16 x KVM (50 pin Centronics)
MISCELLANEOUS
Rack Mounting Kit Included
Optional
N/A Server PC connection cables
sold separately
(see recommended
cable section)
Server PC connection cables
sold separately
(see recommended
cable section)
POWER
Voltage Required AC 120/230 V (50/60 Hz)
SOFTWARE / SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
OS Required Novell NetWare 5.x, Microsoft Windows Server 2003 or later, Apple MacOS X or later, Red Hat Linux 8.x,
Microsoft Windows 95/98/ME/NT/Vista/2000/XP/8.0/8.1/10, SunSoft Solaris 8 or later
MANUFACTURER WARRANTY
Service & Support 3 year warranty
ENVIRONMENTAL PARAMETERS
Minimum Operating Temperature 32 °F
Maximum Operating Temperature 104 °F
Humidity Range Operating 0 - 80% (non-condensing)
KVM Solutions
KVM Solutions F1DC101V
F1DC108V
F1DC116V
© 2018 Belkin International, Inc. All rights reserved. All trade names are trademarks or registered trademarks of respective manufacturers listed. L02480518 Rev. B
CONNECTED | INTEGRATED | COMPACT
18.5 Inch Widescreen Rack Console
Recommended Cable Solutions
CABLE